REC



101541378

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	nme and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Byung-Yoon Kim $1/-9-00$		Na	nme: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Str	reet Address:				
	attached: No		16	0-2 Gye-Dong, Chongro-Gu, Seoul, Korea				
3.	Name of conveyance:							
	Assignment							
	Security Agreement							
Exe	ecution Date: August 24, 2000		Ac	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		00/-000				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: August 24, 2000.	the execution date of the application 09/709681						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? No								
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP							
	P.O. Box 7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: D. Bruce Prout		8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 118</b> , Please show our docket				
				issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
10	■ Explanatory letter is enclosed.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tronginal document.								
			re a sur Burnet					
	Date: November 9, 2000 By	By Drago Brown						
	Page: November 9, 2000  Date: November 9, 2000  Application of State 1 and 1 a			Name: D. Brace Prout 626/795-9900				
	포인도 되었다.							
Caffi L		~	1	number of pages including cover sheet,  2				
Express Mail No. EL483173078US		T at	attachments, and document:					
	·							

DBP/aam

AAM PAS284966.1-\*-11/9/00 3,26 PM

PATENT REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0341

Docket No.: 40747/DBP/K286

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

unde	nsideration of good and virsigned,	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the			
(1)	Byung-Yoon Kim of l	01-2004 Mujigae Apt., 244 Shinchun	-Dong, Buk-Gu, Ulsan,			
	Korea					
HERE	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A	ND TRANSFER(S) TO				
(2)	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMP	ANY				
havin	g a place of business at					
(3)	160-2 Gye-Dong, Chongro	-Gu, Seoul, Korea				
(herei disclo	osed in the application for U	ne entire right, title and interest in and to any and nited States Letters Patent entitled	d all improvements which are			
(4)	AIR VENT SY	STEM FOR DOOR OF AUTOMOBILE				
which	n application was:					
	(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a): even date herewith					
	and assigned Applica	ation No.:ation No.:ation No.:ation No.:ation No.:ation No.:ation No.:ation No.: _				
exten right t for sa	isions, divisions, reissues, su to all benefits under all interi aid improvements.	ubstitutes, renewals or continuations of said appropertional conventions for the protection of indust	plication and patents, and the rial property and applications			
when	n granted, to said ASSIGNEE	ed that the Commissioner of Patents issue any a E, its assigns or its successors in interest or its d	lesignee.			
ASSI	IGNEE, the undersigned wi	er agreed that, when requested, without charge Il execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ner papers; and generally do everything possible ecuring and maintaining patent protection as pr	which said ASSIGNEE shall			
INI\/E	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
		SIGNATURE  X BYUNG YOUN LIM	X 24/08/2000			
	Byung-Yoon Kim					
		<u>X</u>	Χ			
		Χ	<u>X</u>			
		<u>X</u>	<u>X</u>			
		<b>v</b>	<u>X</u>			
WIT	INESSES:					
0.11	DIABROADI서명서류VASSIGN-C.WPD					

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0342